

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12058 OF 2018

Ramawadh Ramsevak Yadav ...Petitioner

Versus

Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai & ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Rahul Walia for the petitioner.
Mr.Vinod Mahadik for respondent nos.1 to 3.
Mr.Ashok Tukaram Gade for respondent no.6.
Mr.S.N. Kalel, AGP for the State-respondent no.7.

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI AND
DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, JJ.**

DATE : 1st APRIL 2019.

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to respondents returnable on 22nd April 2019.
2. Learned Counsel Mr. Mahadik waives service of notice on behalf of respondent nos.1 to 3.
3. Learned Counsel Mr. Gade waives service of notice for respondent no.6.

4. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent no.7.

5. Hamdast granted for respondent nos.4 & 5.

[DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.]

[B.R. GAVAI, J.]