

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12058 OF 2018

Ramawadh Ramsevak YadavPETITIONER
V/S
Municipal Corporation Of Gr. Mumbai And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30564 OF 2022
In
Writ Petition 12058 OF 2018

Sushil Kumar YadavPETITIONER
V/S
Ramawadh Ramsevak Yadav Son Of RamsevakRESPONDENT
Ramnaresh Yadav

Ms Reshma Ravi, i/b KP Kavi, for the Petitioner
Mr Burhan Bukhari, MCGM for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G.S. PATEL &
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 15th February, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/04/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)