

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO. 12058 OF 2018

Ramawadh Ramsevak Yadav. ... Petitioner.
V/s.
Municipal Corporation of Gr Mumbai
and others. ... Respondents.

C.T.Chandratre i/b. S.C.Chandratre for the Petitioner.
Mr.Ashok T. Gade with Riya John for Respondent No.6.
M.Adity R. Deolekar, AGP for Respondent No.7.

SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KASHINATH
NANOSKAR
Date: 2024.07.31
11:27:23 +0530

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 30 July 2024.

P.C. :

The learned counsel for the Respondents states that the the Respondents have not been served with the amended writ petition. The learned counsel for the Petitioner states that copy of the amended petition would be served within a period of two weeks. Stand over to **29 August 2024**. Reply to the amended petition to be filed before the next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)