

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 12058 OF 2018
with
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3513 OF 2024**

Ramawadh Ramsevak Yadav ... Petitioner
V/s.

Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai and Ors. ... Respondents

**with
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30564 OF 2022
in
WRIT PETITION NO. 12058 OF 2018**

Sushil Kumar Yadav ... Applicant
V/s.

Ramawadh Ramsevak Yadav s/o.
Ramsevak Ramnaresh Yadav ... Respondents

None for the Petitioner
Mr. B.V. Bukhari for the Respondent - Corporation
Mr. Ashok T. Gade for Respondent No.6
Mr. Aditya R. Deolekar, AGP for Respondent No.7

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 29 AUGUST 2024

P.C. :-

The learned Counsel for the Petitioner is not present.
The learned Counsel for the Respondents seek time to file reply.
The learned Counsel for the Corporation states that in fact amended

copy was served prior to July 2024. Copy of the amended petition also be served on the Office of the Government Pleader.

2. Stand over to **30 September 2024**. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed before the next date.

M.M. SATHAYE, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.