

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12058 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30564 of 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.12058 OF 2018

Ramawadh Ramsevak Yadav ...Petitioner
Versus
Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Shantanu Chandratre, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Ashok Tukaram Gade with Ms. Riya John, for the Respondent
No.6.
Mr. B. V. Bukhari with D. R. Kawale, for the MCGM.
Mr. A. R. Deolekar, AGP, for the State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED: 10th NOVEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of Mr. Shantanu Chandratre, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, stand over to 8th December, 2025, so as to enable him to carry out the amendment as permissible under the law.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)