

LSP

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12058 OF 2018

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30564 OF 2022

Ramawadh Ramsevak Yadav

...Petitioner

Versus

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and others

...Respondents

Mr. Shantanu Chandratre, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mrs Kavita N. Solunke, Addl. G.P a/w. S.L.Babar, AGP for the
Respondents-State.

Mr. Burhani a/w. Mr. D.R.Kawale i/b. Komal Punjabi for
Respondent-BMC.

Mr. Ashok T. Gade a/w. Riya John, Advocate for Respondent No.6.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED: 8th December 2025.

PC:-

1. The learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 submitted that due to want of copy of the amended writ petition, reply could not be filed. The Petitioner's counsel to serve copy of amended Writ Petition on the counsel for Respondents Nos. 1 to 3 within two days from today for filing reply.

2. Meanwhile, the learned counsel for Respondent No.6 may also file reply.
3. The Petitioner would also be at liberty to file rejoinder.
4. List the matter again on **27th January 2026**.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)